eir Price List (NR No 18) 2017 Part 12.3

## eir Mobile Broadband Pricing

## Pick a Plan

Prepay		Bill Pay 4G		
24 Hour Pass	30 Day Pass	30 Days	6 Months	6 Months
500MB (Enjoy at home and in EU)	7.5GB (Enjoy 4.2GB of this in the EU)	15GB (Enjoy 3.2GB of this in the EU)	25GB (Enjoy 4.2GB of this in the EU)	50GB (Enjoy 6.3GB of this in the EU)
€2.99	19.99 *	€15.00	€20.00	€30.00

Data allowances if available at the time of roaming can be used while roaming in the EEA subject to fair use limits where applicable. EU roaming fair use allowance is calculated in line with Regulation (EU) No 531/2012 (as amended) and Data wholesale roaming price caps. Where there domestic data allowance has not been fully consumed but the fair use allowance has been fully consumed, a surcharge rate of €9.47 per GB/€0.00925 per MB (based on Regulated rate of €7.70 per GB excl. VAT) will apply until the domestic allowance has been fully consumed. Standard domestic rates apply thereafter. All prices include VAT

(effective from 08/06/17) Page 1

eir Price List (NR No 18) 2017 Part 12.3

## eir Mobile Broadband Legacy Pricing

(from 27/02/17 - no longer for sale to new customers)

Bill Pay 4G					
30 Days	6 Months	6 Months			
15GB	20GB	30GB			
€14.99	€19.99	€23.99			
	20% off				
	(was €24.99)	(was €29.99)			

The monthly 20% discount is valid for 18 months when you sign up to the relevant 6 month plan. See www.eir.ie for full terms.

Data allowances if available at the time of roaming can be used while roaming in the EEA subject to fair use limits where applicable. EU roaming fair use allowance is calculated in line with Regulation (EU) No 531/2012 (as amended) and Data wholesale roaming price caps. Where there domestic data allowance has not been fully consumed but the fair use allowance has been fully consumed, a surcharge rate of €9.47 per GB/€0.00925 per MB (based on Regulated rate of €7.70 per GB excl. VAT) will apply until the domestic allowance has been fully consumed. Standard domestic rates apply thereafter. All prices include VAT

(effective from 15/06/17) Page 1